PETITION FOCR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE
E/S Valcour Rd., 662 ft. N of
¢/l Woodsdale Road

521 Valcour Road

ist Election District

1st Councilmanic District

ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Case Nos. 93-89-A

Lorenz Construction Company
Petitioner

*

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Variance for that property known as 521 Valcour Road in the Catonsville
Heights subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioner, Lorenz Construc-
tion Company, Inc., seeks a variance from Sections 1B02.3.C.1 and 303.1 of
the Baltimore County County Zoning Regqulations (B.C.Z.R.) to allow a front
yard setback of 23 ft. 4 inches, in lieu of the required 27 ft. 5 inches;
and a side yard setback of 9 ft. 3 inches in lieu of the required 10 ft.
All of the relief requested is more particularly shown on Petitioner's
Exhikit No. 1, the site plan tc accompany the Petition.

Mr. Timothy S. Lorenz, Vice President of the corporate Petitioner,
appeared at the public hearing and was represented by Ronald A. Silkworth,
Esquire. Also appearing was Joseph L. Larson, the site engineer who pre-
pared Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1. There were no Protestants present.

Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject property is
approximately .14 acres in area and is zoned D.R.5.5. It is one of the
last wvacant lots remaining in the Catonsville Heights subdivision. The
property fronts Valcour Road and is immediately adjacent to property owned
by the State Roads Commission of Maryland on which.the Baltimore Beltway

({I-695) is located.

F= -1 Vi

%"@ to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
e for the property located ot 521 Valcour Rd.

which is preseptlysened DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which ie described in the description and plat sttached

hersto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)
1902.3.C. 1, 303.1, To allow a front yard setback of 23 ft 4 inches and & side
yard setback of 9 £t 3 inches in lieu of the minimum 27 ft 5 inches fremt
average and 10 ft. side setbacks.
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practical difficulty

After the building was staked for construction the owner had to reset several
points. Due to the wooded nature of the site and the environmental requirement
that the site be cleared only in the building area, the restakeout caused the
encroachments that are existing. To not grant the requested variances would
cause a certifiable undue hardship.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning

I, of we, agree to pay sxpenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, snd further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1WWe do sclemnly deciare and affirm. under the penaities of pedury, that 'we arne
logal owner(s} of the property which ls the subject of this Petition, '

Logal Owner(s): i
Lorenz Construction Inc.

(Typs of Prirt Name)
LAVt

J
FML', 5. yy 4

Signature

Signature
P.0. Box 821 360-3277

Address Phone No.

_Pasadena M 21122
Stale

Name, Address and phone number of legnl Owner, CONrECt PUChESer of repressniaive
o be contacted.

Joseph L. Larson

7321 Furnace Brancthd 761-2204
Phone No.

Adcres Name

i 105 W. Chesapeake Ave. 823-3535
. Blen Burnie MD 2106
Ciy ™™ 0 =

Zpcode Aess TOWSON, MD 21204 Phone No.

QLT a2 =

ORDER RECEIVE

Further testimony was that when the Petitioner initially contemplated
construction on the property, it was determined that a portion of the site
contained non-tidal wetlands. Consequently, an investigation by the De-
partment of Natural Resources was undertaken and recammendations were made
that construction should disturb as little of the site as possible. 1t
should be noted that the site was heavily wooded at the time of the inves-
tigation.

Subsequently, the Petitioner decided to construct a two story framed
dwelling on the site and the property was staked for building. Due to a
non-intentional error during construction, the building was constructed
partially outside of the permitted building envelope. Thus, the subject
variances are required.

The Petitioner submitted photographs of the site which disclosed that
the construction was ultimately completed. The property is improved with
a two story framed dwelling. The Petitioner noted that this dwelling has
not been sold or rented, however, marketing efforts are underway. Clear-
ly, requiring the Petitioner to strictly observe the setback standards,
which necessitate relocation of the dwelling to another relocation else-
where on the lot, would cause further disturbance of the natural vegeta-
tion thereon.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, all
of which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner the
relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements of Section
307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) and, therefore,
should be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject
variance would adversely affect the health, safety and/or general welfare

of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would

ROBERT E SPELLMAN. P | S
JOSEFPH L LARSON

ERIC D FRARY
SUITE 109 — JEFFERSON BUILDING JO ANN W ROGGE
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
TEL B23-3535
FAX 8255215

DESCRIPTION FOR A VARIANCE TO ZONING, 521 VALCOUR ROAD,
FIRST DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast side
of Valcour Road, 40 feet wide, at the distance of 661.88 feet
measured northwesterly along the northeast side of Valcour
Road from the northeast side of Woodsdale Road, 40 feet wide,
and running thence and binding on the northeast side of
Valcour Road North 15 Degrees 02 Minutes 52 Seconds West
60.00 feet thence leaving the northeast side of Valcour Road
and running North 74 Degrees 57 Minutes 08 Seconds East 88.28
feet to the southwest side of the Baltimore Beltway (I-695)
and running thence and binding on the southwest side of the
Baltimore Beltway South 54 Degrees 46 Minutes 01 Seconds East
49.65 feet thence leaving the Baltimore Beltway and running
South 15 Degrees 02 Minutes 52 Seconds East 21.81 feet and
South 74 Degrees 57 Minutes 08 Seconds West 120.00 feet to
the place of the beginning.

Being parts of Lots 14 and 15 and all of Lot 16, Block
15, as shown on a Plat of Catonsville Heights, said Plat
being recorded among the Plat records of Baltimore County in
Plat Book WPC No. 6, Folio 178. '

Containing 0.14 acres of land more or less.

8/20/92

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT DESIGN # LAND SURVEYING E'
LAND PLANNING & SUBDIVISION LAYOUT o FEASIBILITY STUDIES e EsTlMATlhﬁ;

GRADING STUDIES @ LOCATION SURVEYS @ TECHNICAL CONSULTATION -
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result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Peti-

tioner.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this day of December, 1992 that a variance from Sections
1B02.3.C.1 and 303.1 of the Baltimore County County Zoning Requlations

(B.C.Z.R.) to allow a front yard setback of 23 ft. 4 inches, in lieu of

the required 27 ft. 5 inches; and a side yard setback of 9 ft. 3 inches in

lieu of the required 10 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,

to the following restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief

granted herein:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for

returning, said property to its original
condition.

CE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
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400 Washington Avenue
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December 1, 19932

Ronald Silkworth, Esquire
71321 Furnace Branch Road
Glen Burnie, Maryland 21060

RE: Case No. 93-89-p
Petition for Variance
521 Valcour Road

Dear Mr. Silkworth:

Enclosed please find the decision ren

case. The Petition for Variance has been
attached Order.

dered in the above capt ioned
granted, in accordance with the

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please

:etadv;sed that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
ate of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If YOou require

additional information concernin ili
g filing an appeal, plea f
contact our Appeals Clerk at BB7-3391. Fr F 56 feel free to

Very truly yours, /////574;/£f:,,
-~ . /’/ A
: ,’1// :,.f//' {2(,//"' ///[’

‘Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissi
LES :mmn g mmissioner

att.
cc: Mr. Timothy S. Lorenz
Vice President, Lorenz Construction Co.

¢
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each |_ successive
weeks, ine first publication appearing on I(E : \ , 19 Q_Z/

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

$. 2ehe O~Ln

Publisher
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s receipt

Zonirg Administration &

Development Yanavement Ba!timon': (Zo'unly (‘-oyeynmqnl . Balti . B
elopment ¥, ROTIT Office of Zoning Administration altimore County Government _
lr“ V.r-,“.l.—;.‘, tV.',l:_gf,-?,.(;'-.‘.-mn- Account: R-OC1-6150 and Development Management Office of Zoning Administration Baltimore County Government .
v tn Mary Girad 252 Office of Planning & Zoning and Development Management Office of Zomng Administration
s Office of Planning & Zoning and Development Management
A - g : Office of Planning & Zoning

/ -...// |-

// 72 ,/‘W Numbaer

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

111 West Chesapeake Ave
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 st Lhesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
. SEP. 23 1092 (410) 887-3353 Towson, MD Z?ZO"’I enue
oaE: /@6 ¥ ) (410) 887-3353

NOTICE OF HEARING

Lorenz Construction, Inc.
P. 0. Box 821 . OCTOBER 15, 1992
Pasadena, Maryland 21122 . The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of tbe Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
, County will bold a public bearing oo the property identified herein in
Roam 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT
or
RE:
CASE NUMBER: 93-89-A (Item 87) Room 118, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:
E/S Valcour Road, 662' N of c/1 Woosdale Road
521 Valcour Road cask . CASE NUMBER: 93-89-4
1st Election District - 1st Councilmanic £/ V:lmcourMLR 0:; 89;22?;{87}1 wosdal PETITIONER({S): LORENZ CONSTRUCTION INC
R Sal Petitiomer{s): Lorenz Construction, Inc. ’ ot ¢ e Road LOCATION: %21 VALCOUR ROAD

., . 4 . . 521 Valcour Road
Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore County : HEARING: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 22, 1992 at 10:30 a.m. in Rm. 106, Office Building. 1st Election District - st G i

Petitioner{s): Lorenz Construction, Inc.

HEARTNG: THURSDAY, OCTOBER 22, H .o i . i
Dear Petitioner(s): ’ 22, 1992 at 10:30 a.m. in Rm. 106, Office Building,

THE PROPERTY AS TO THE ABOVE CASE, WAS DULY POSTED
| R ON QCTOBER 2, 1992,
Variance to allov a front yard setback of 25 feet, 4 and a side yard se of 9 fest, 3 inches SUBSEQUENTLY, THE ZONING SIGN WAS REMOVED PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE BY

Please be advised that §_C €+ ©7 is dve for advertising and posting of the above capticned in lieu of the minimm 27 feet, 5 inches front average and 10 foot side setbacks. THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENTS. THE PETITIONER AND/CR HIS ATTORNEY WAS

oroperty and bearing date. CONTACED AND ADVISED TO REPOST THE SIGN IN A TIMELY MATTER. HOWEVER,
THE SIGN WAS NOT RETURNED TO THE PROPERTY BY OCTOBER 7, 1392.

THIS FEE NUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN & POST SET(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER ACCORDING, THE ABOVE MATTER, PREVIOQUSLY ASSIGNED TO HEARD ON THURSDA
ek OCTOBER 22, 1992 1,
SHALL NOT ISSUE. DO NOT RENOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) FROM THE PROPERTY UNTIL THE DAY OF THE HEARING. , , HAS BEEN POSTPONED.

Raltimore County

Zoning Commisioner : Plesse forvard your check via retwn meil to the Zoming Office, County Office Puilding, 111 W.
County Office Building Chesapeaks Avenue, Room 109, Towson, Maryland 21204. Place the case number on the check and wmake same M HEARING IN THIS MATTER AND REPOSTING OF THE PROPERTY WILL BE
117 West Chesaprake Aventr payable to Baltimore County, Maryland. In order to avoid delay of the issuance of proper credit and/or B. Schmidt RESCHEDULED IN DUE COURSE.

P Jand 21204
Fawson. Marylan your Order, immediate attention to this matter is suggested.

Account: R-001-6150 2 i
Number ning Comaissioner of

Baltimore Coumty E Z 2 *E :z

Lorenz Construction, Inc.

Lo BT Ron Silkworth, Esg. Arnold Jablon
=N ‘ Joseph L. Larson Director
R R NOTE: HEARINGS ARE HAMDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; POR SPECTAL ACCOMMUDATIONS PLEASE CALL B87-3353.

J : Lorenz Construction, Inc.
T DIRECTOR Joseph L. Larson

| | ARNGLD JABLON Ron Silkworth, Esq.
RERTTT | Ron Silvarth, Esq. Francis Eder

Je i BO0TENTCRRC $50.00 @ -
A "OLirt 343M07-08--92 P on Reayies e
Please Make Checks Payable To: Baltimore County

. Baltimore County Government
Baltimore County Government . . Office of Zoning Administration .
Office of Zoning Administration and Development Management

and Development Management Office of Planning & Zoning
Office of Planning & Zoning <P

Baltimore County Government . . .

Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Office of Planning & Zoning

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

111 West Chesapeake Avenue D Towson, MD 21204 410) 887-3353
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 October 8, 1992 (410)

111 West Chesapeake Avenue > m@e

Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353 Development Review og}i‘f we R 09/aa/92

October 22, 1992 - Authorized signature ___ Date qz”[?;
Ron Silkworth, Esquire

7321 Furnace Branch Road Project Name
’ File Number Wai ; .
Glen Burnie, MD 21060 . aiver Number Zoning Issue Meeting Date

NOTICE OF HEARING REASSIGNMENT AND PROPERTY REPOSTING

RE: Item No. 87, Case No. 93-89-A Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
: . , . )

i 9047
Petitioner: Lorenz Construction Inc. et al 0476

CASE NUMBER({S): 93-89-A Petition for Variance _ Z0N DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first)

LEGAL OWNER Lorenz Construction, Inc.
LOCATION: 521 Valcour Rcad

Dear Mr. Silkworth: COUNT 1

iso Committee (ZAC) has reviewed the plans
':hu:m?::igg 5;‘;‘13 t;‘:v ab::ge referenced ;etit):ion. The attached comments Walter T. Anderson and Charles E. Maynard
from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are
made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed

HEARING OF THE ABOVE MATTER WILL TAKE PLACE AS FOLLOWS: improvements that may have a bearing on this case. DED DEPRM RP
Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

The above case has given a new hearing date. The property will be
posted on or before November 15, 1992. The cost of this reposting is
$35.00. Responsibility for this cost and the return of the zoning
sign{s) lie with the petitioner.

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

Oliver
v

Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC

that offer or request information on your petitic?n. If additional 8th day of Sept r, 1992
comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them embe

: ' DED DEPRM RP STP TE
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 30, 1992 at 9:00 a.m. to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed @&l_

William 6. Zimmermann for Estate of A.V. Williams
86

R R I S S S S R S R T I SN S T e s s s T S T S S S N S S S SN =SSR S TS =T = s s ======
in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for fi:!.ing on the / T
IN THE BALTIMORE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, ROOM 118, 400 WASHINGTON AVENUE, date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled -

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204. accordingly. DED DEPRM RP STP TE

ARNOLD JABLON
The following comments are related only to the filing of future DIRECTOR

zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the pegition £iling
process with this office. bED DEFRM RP STP TE

Received By: I T R RS S S S S IR S S =S I R S T S S S S S TS S SR TS ST E SRS S S s =S === a ===
1) The Director of 2oning Administration and Development ) § / I
@W / . Management has instituted a system whereby seas?ned zoning . - . .
. attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions 1_'.hat e DEPRM RE STE TE ¢
B. comply with all aspects of the zoning regulations and petitions . A AN CE I TN SN SR S ST AT =SS =SS SESSEXE T ECoCCESSToOasmEms—
filing requirements can file their petit..ions with this office / S
without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning perscnnel. .

DED DEPRM RP STP TE NC

V Gerard E. and Susan L. Quinn
88

ZONING COMMISSIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY

".B.“B..--*.'-Bﬂzﬂ-'-:’ﬂs.’='====================8========32=='====8

cc: Lorenz Construction Petitioner: Lorenz Construction Inc., et al / Abrams Development Group

. o8
;g:egtjt];;oﬁrhm;,q Petitioner's Attorney: Ron Silkworth DED DEPRM RP STP TE A’c

/ Richarg H. O'Connell

99
DED DEPRM RP STP TE NC

COUNT 9

FINAL TOTALS R“& ‘ r‘ Q,:'q’ k"

COUNT 1t0




. g«: James Lighthizer
Maryland Department of Transportation e
State Highway Administration i ionaar

] iarski Re:  Baltimore County
;2;;:f;;:;ﬁuﬂuﬁuland Item No.: €37 (3T5)
Development Management

Office Buildi
Room 109
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Winiarski:

» [ ) - L] I“
Thkluﬁaehasrzwwwudthetqﬁmnuxdnuwlaudnwrhawruqa&ncﬂanlqa?pﬂ@plas
does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Administration
projects.

Please contact David Ramsey at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Dok oy oo

Engineering Access Permits

My telephone number is

Teletypewriter for | red Hearing or Spesch
383-7555 Baltimore Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free
707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717

Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21204-5500

Arnold Jeblon

Director

Zoning Administration and
Development Management _
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-4500

RE: Property Owner: LORENZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Location: #4521 VALCOUR ROAD

Item No.: 87 (JJS) Zoning Agenda: SEPTEMBER 21, 1992

Gentlemen:

d by
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveye
this Bureau gnd the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

- e | Noted and
S Ay . gy
2 N~ VQL&KXJ“‘A/jJ' Approved
REVIBWER Pfaﬁ‘::ingfdroupr A Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY, HARYLAND

B AL.T‘.L()R E COUNTY, ma R".A ND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DPUP et tw- ERGIAEering +

Development Review Committee Respo Form ’/fﬂ
Authorized signature _ /2- 4& 7T

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 22, 1992
Zoning Administration and

Development Management

09s22/92

T S T e .y o et — ——————— i o o - —— iy —

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning Issue

10: Mr..Arnold Jablon, Director DATE:
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

FROM: Ervin Mc Daniel, Chief
Office of Planning and Zoning
Development Review Section

Meeting Date October 1, 1992

Stonegate at Patapsco (Azreal Property)
0476

FROM:  J. Lawrence Pilson /{1 /’m>
20N DED TE (Waiting for developer to submit plans first) 3
====================================================================== Deve]opment COOI“dmator, DEPRM

6-1-92

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee
September 21, 1992

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem #87
COUNT 1 521 Valcour Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 21, 1992

Walter T. Anderson and Charles E. Maynard
100 /21792

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

o e e ———
=E=E=EZ=E==E=

Oliver Jones/Long Green Hotel

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petitions:

—-—--——————_——-——--—.—-—————.—.-.—.-———-—————.-————_._.__—_—_—-—_—-— ———— -
--———-—-.——_——-—-..——-—_-.—.-._—_——--——--—-—-—_———--—_—————-———-.—-—_-.2——_—

Lorenz Construction Inc. Item No. 87 ¥
Michael and Margaret Craft, Item No. 89+
Eric and Margaret Naviasky, Item No. 97,/

The Department of Env

ironmental Protection and Reso
the following comment urce Management offers

S on the above referenced zoning item.

DED DEPRM RP TSP TE

.--—————4.——————--.-—-————-—-,-——_——_-——-_——_—_-_-——————_——_—.—-—_—_——
—-——————-._———-—_-—.—_——_-_-._——_—-.—.-—...—-——————__—_——_——_————_—_—-—.—_—_

Development of the property must com

T ply with the Regulati
Protection of Water Quality, v P oauians for the

Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional ToTEEsSssssss===
information, please contact Francis Morsey in the Office of Planning at 887-3211.

’/ Gerard E. and Susan L. Quinn

\ .
Prepared by: -ﬂkAkakiﬂJ\\/svbhejkilkﬂ\,‘““"""m

DED DEPRM RP STP TE

LP:sp
P i/
Division Chief: Jfg}hfér’ “7*¢(.‘XC%L1»~—f/ﬂ

J/ Michael S. and Margaret L. Craft

DED DEPRM RP STP TE /4£/2:

EMcD/FM: o oUE ' LORENZ/TXTSBP

Abrams Development Group

98
DED DEPRM RP STP TE w,c'
======I=============8==================8=B============================

/ Richard H. O'Connell}

99
DED DEPRM RP STP TE N/C

COUNT 9

it 15me Reed & 1hajq,

ITEM87/2AC1 -&C'd .W qkq/QQ_

| & ASSACIATES, iNE.

RANDUM SUITE 109 JEFFERSON BUILDING

105 W CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
TEL B23.3535
FAX B25-521%

TO: FILE 93-89-A
LORENZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.
521 VALCOUR ROAD

Department of Recreation and Parks )
Development Review Committee Resppn F -_§>s<
Authorized signature AR\, Date 9/30/9 2~

— s ———— ———— e il A —— - e o — o —

Project Name
File Number Waiver Number Zoning lssue Meeting Date

September 8, 1992
FROM: GWEN STEPHENS

v’ Walter T. Anderson and Charles E. Maynard
. 100 F/21/92
DED DEPRM RP STP TE o Comm uér‘

=.============3=======:==========3==============_="

Oliver Jones/Long Green Hotel

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Director, Office of Zoning Administration
& Development Management

Baltimore County

County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

1) This case received a scheduled hearing date of October 22, 1992,

2) Walt posted the property on Friday, October 2, 1992.
101

o L4

DED DEPRM RP TSP TE 3)  On Monday, October 5, 1992, I spoke with several individuals all

claiming that the builder removed the zoning sign over the weekend. Two
of these individuals, (Francis Eder and Jack Fousek), recounted that

they witnessed the sign being pulled and placed in the back of the
builder's truck.

‘/ William G. Zimmermann for Estate of A.V. Williams

86
DED DEPRM RP STP TE Ao Q-.“MA("

Re: #521 valcour Road - Item No. 087
Job No. 91037

. ~ g - S -, P VL S
R v . . iy ne . . 3B e . i e e . o e Al o e i ey e
R e 1 aant R e e A T S ol

Dear Mr. Jablon:
/ Lorenz Constructian, Inc. 4) This appeared to be a deliberate attempt on the petitioner's part I wish to herewith make a formal request of your office
87 t? Wlti!hold notlcg 0{ the UL_’comng heﬂ;'ing 'f:;c': the n?lgilxboring ting ; to be afforded an early Hearing date for the Zoning Petition
O] ¥ OWners. as e rience nas shown at our s e re 8

such instances only leads to the sign being pulled and reposted again
and again.

'/ Gerard E. and Susan L. Quinn

88
DED DEPRM RP STP TE 9 Co ‘Q{-

I am certainly cognizant of the scheduling problems and
the heavy load of zoning cases currently in process through

5} I telephoned and spoke with Ron Silworth, attorney for the

your office and I would t j i i
petitioner regarding the sitituation. He assured me that he would not exist a real hardshigowi':ﬁkgeégzl*g :gqgggg (l,f there did
/ Michael S. and Margaret L. Craft contact his client and insist that the sign be replaced that day, -ase.
89 October 5, 1992. (The posting deadline was October 7, 1992) The owner of the above property is under very severe
DED DEPRM RP STP TE 2’* time constraints with re " mad
;.:-----:-xzsazssasss-.s-a::-assas 33%3 A TR SRS EENEEXTSE 6) Tuesday, October 13, 1992 - Mr. FPousek called again. He stated the buyer of the Dropertga;gdtglggn:;gcggg;tgsgf?ds Tadg by
/ Eric H. and Margaret W. Naviasky that the builder had returned to the property twice since first ron ‘ender.

Due to these concerns it is critical that this matter be

removing the sign. On one occassion, to show the house to potential processed as quickly as possible

buyers; the second time to retrieve some item from inside of the house.
He did not repost the zoning sign.

97
DED DEPRM RP STP TE I> Cemmu.;\'
=

.‘/ Abrams Development Group
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J, Richard H. O0'Connell
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¢ &% END OF REPORT +* % »

lThe nature of this case is very simple and
straightforward and should not require a lengthy Hearing
whereby I would appreciate whatever consideration you could

afford us.
BV

SEP 9 1992

T This case must be postponed, rescheduled and the pProperty reposted
in order to meet B.C.Z.R. regulations with regard to the proper period
before a zoning hearing may take place.

truly vours,

Jogseph L., Larson
ice President

cc: Tim Lorenz

Ron Silkworth ZONING OmCE

Z0NiNg ORMCE

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERUIAL DEVELOPMENT DF 516N @ FAND SUIRVE YiING
LAND PLANNING &  SUHDIVISION LAYOUUTL @ B EASIHILITY STUIMES & FS1IMATING
GRADING STUDIFS @ LOCATION S1IRVEYS &  FE o HMIC AL CONSLE TATION




A e O

"~ F—

e PP — R RO VIR S S M e o a e Al

.~ . e b AR . - 4 Tt

[ CATONSVILLE

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

?
|
{
|
|
|
|
|
|
j

Y e

TTTDRAAEY ROL 77 roee G fe, Bumse , m# 2,060

,Jo Aur T/
B ik o~ (/2%

Q_Z sE5,,d L. LSO A/ /0% /. CHESALEAEE FréE
Crre EwnGinlEL2 Jodsan/, MD. /20 4-/
4

Reasod ror Jarialce

To ALLow A 254’ FRodT YA 4eT8acKk Wl Liev of Tle 715 mleeaae FaolT Yaao SET8ALH
AT A 9% 5108 YARD 4€T8ACK Il LIED OF THE REQUIRED 10’ &\0E YARD 4ETBACV, -

LocaTiod mMap

LCALE: V' 5o

Yeadcis 4 deted cong
O1- 0% - 1%0 230

&TATE OF wazyLAWD
GTATE ZoADS (OMMI44I0d
FLat e 10w

r—— ——————

5 14° 5T o8 W

EF6T | Gy
FRAME
UWELLING

o@ierdTATIod

y [ ]
—/é\ | ~foudy of eanllnla

EGT 5 L P./// L ' M gli6T. B waTeR

th6eT fadila Jagies (W 1) A "t Jo whiemstcTion of WoovevALE Zoav ctAIeu_uile__‘_

I~ Eha] & .
.

VaLdouR *ﬁ/‘ohv

[ ] ] T

SACK { EMIMA Fouenk - A

7 /
Ol - Ola - 4530 B /
Ol -0l - 4dbro 847
- Ols - 450 H43

OV~ Ole - 490344

__ REVISIONS

___DESCRIPTICN

SPELLMAlz , LARSON
ASSOCIATES , INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVE YORS
SUITE 109, JEFFERSON BLDG , TOWSON ,MD , 21204
PHONE 823-3535

PETITICNER’S ow/slea veJeoper.

i Lorelz LoRelz
EXHiBIT . ColsmaucTiol | codaTrLCTION

fo. 6of o2t Yo.G6of ©12)
aaaveda marfLade zitzz Paaaveda, MagYLMY 21122

51TE UATA: HUB 7IV1510H LAT To ACCOM:AUY Zodla Variadce
AZEA OF TRACT: 991500 4F. /0.4 At s \/ &” He‘eu 5 AY L“thou
theTla Zokila: PR, &% CATOL]" iLL T

Tad actoodT d2:  oi-t8- 169128

EXsTulG Ust . RempedTIAL fLaT hl‘.:;: 416t ¢52‘ VALCODR ROAV

SLOLV\ ", ’

EQAVJ“JQ QEEEEQ\JC& . 1“7 covdaimadic iaraict

1" eLecTiod pstaicT CALTIMORE CoulY |, MD,
wiateR . em-oow

ALE: \"- 20 DES. BY: —
HEWER: 80 - 12
- DATE: AVG. 21,1992 J DRN. BY: SmM6. SHT_1 ofF )

21097




